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ABBA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Albuquerque, NM SB Julia Pappagallo jpappagallo@juniper.net Ed Pena (505) 379-0486 ed.pena@abbatech.com

AFFIGENT LLC Herndon, VA SB-Tribal Jeremy Blodgett jblodgett@juniper.net Allison Cain (703) 675-6651   Allison.Cain@affigent.com

AT&T Dallas, TX LB Bill Ruvo/ Russ Lefchak Bruvo@juniper.net; rlefchak@juniper.netBill Ruvo (301) 943-6600 bruvo@juniper.net

CACI, INC - FEDERAL Arlington, VA LB Laura Quarantillo lquarantillo@juniper.net Ira Hostetter (334) 244-8080 x3002 ihostetter@caci.com

CDW-G (CDW LOGISTICS, INC.) Chicago, IL LB Rob Rygiel/Linda Ables lables@juniper.net Rob Rygiel (847) 419-7264 rrygiel@juniper.net 

CENTURY LINK, INC (LUMEN) Denver, CO LB Tom Castleman/Russ Lefchak tomc@juniper.net; rlefchak@juniper.netTom Castleman (909) 217-4631 tomc@juniper.net

COLOSSAL CONTRACTING LLC Annapolis, MD SDVOSB Linda Ables lables@juniper.net Bethany Stehle

M: (301)-789-4797

O: (443) 961-9366 b.stehle@colossal-llc.com

COPPER RIVER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LLCEagle River, AK SB-Tribal 8(a) Michael Beach/Carrie Keeler ckeeler@juniper.net Julia Halladay 703-989-3632 channelteam@copperriverss.com; julia.halladay@copperriverit.com

DELL, INC Austin, TX LB Sara Remen Sremen@juniper.net Dionis Taveras

O: (512) 273-6248 

M: 813-260-0919 dionis.taveras@dell.com

EPOCH CONCEPTS LLC Highlands Ranch, COSDVOSB Chris Gillis cgillis@juniper.net Christie Codner (720) 635-6895 ccodner@epochconcepts.com

FCN, INC. Frederick, MD WOSB Jeremy Blodgett jblodgett@juniper.net George Sullivan; Marcia Bennett(240) 833-1041; 703-981-7271 george.sullivan@fcnit.com; marcia.bennett@fcnit.com

FLYWHEEL DATA LLC Arlington, VA SB Carrie Keeler ckeeler@juniper.net Rita Michaelides 703-618-2795 rmichaelides@flywheeldata.com

GENERAL DYNAMICS Falls Church, VA LB Chris Gillis cgillis@juniper.net Chris Gillis 7033427173 cgillis@juniper.net

GOVERNMENT ACQUISITIONS, INC. (GAI) Cincinnati, OH SB, HUBZone Carrie Keeler ckeeler@juniper.net Adam Boggess adam.boggess@gov-acq.com

GUIDEPOINT SECURITY, LLC Reston, VA LB Carrie Keeler ckeeler@juniper.net Hayley McRae (276) 356-4296 hayley.mcrae@guidepointsecurity.com

IBM GLOBAL White Plains, NY LB John Field jfield@juniper.net Rich Menninga (773) 632-1247 rmenninga@juniper.net
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ID TECHNOLOGIES LLC Ashburn, VA LB Laura Quarantillo lquarantillo@juniper.net Angel Perez

O: (703) 554-1776 

M: (571) 456-9838 aperez@idtec.com

IMPRES TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. Santa Fe, CA SB, HUBZone Chris Gillis cgillis@juniper.net Scarlet Berard 202.570.0799 sberard@imprestechnology.com

IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES Bethesda, MD LB Linda Ables lables@juniper.net Krista Youngblood (803) 331-8154 krista.youngblood@ironbow.com  

JACOBS TECHNOLOGY INC. Tullahoma, TN LB Sara Remen Sremen@juniper.net Andrea Dupree  andrea.dupree@jacobs.com

L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (HARRIS)Melbourne, FL LB Sara Remen sremen@juniper.net Jamie Parker jamie.parker@L3harris.com

LEIDOS, INC Reston, VA LB Jeremy Blodgett Jblodgett@juniper.net Theo Tsang (331) 258-0740 theodore.y.tsang@leidos.com

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP Bethesda, MD LB Laura Quarantillo lquarantillo@juniper.net Shane Thompson (817) 378-2708 shane.h.thompson@lmco.com

M2 TECHNOLOGY, INC San Antonio, TX VOSB Chris Gillis cgillis@juniper.net Sarah Chekroun (210) 598-2879 sarah.chekroun@m2ti.com

MEADOWGATE TECHNOLOGIES LLC NJ SB Jeremy Blodgett jblodgett@juniper.net Scott Clark (443) 841-4456 scott.clark@meadowgate.us

NORTHROP GRUMMAN Falls Church, VA LB Julia Pappagallo jpappagallo@juniper.net

PARAGON MICRO, INC Volo, Il SB Linda Ables lables@juniper.net Tracy Campbell 703-282-8828 tcampbell@paragonmicro.com

PERATON ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC 

(PERSPECTA ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS 

LLC) Chantilly, VA LB Jeremy Blodgett Jblodgett@juniper.net Dino Demma 847-875-0195 Dino.demma@peraton.com

PERATON, INC. Herndon, VA LB Jeremy Blodgett Jblodgett@juniper.net Dino Demma 847-875-0195 Dino.demma@peraton.com

QWEST CORP. (Parent Account CENTURYLINK, INC.)Denver, CO LB Tom Castleman tomc@juniper.net Tom Castleman (909) 217-4631 tomc@juniper.net

RAYTHEON COMPANY Waltham, MA LB Sara Remen Sremen@juniper.net Ryan Tierney ryan.tierney@rtx.com

SAIC (SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP)Reston, VA LB Jeremy Blodgett Jblodgett@juniper.net Kelly (Link) Frye linkk@saic.com

SMS DATA PRODUCTS GROUP INC McLean, VA LB Chris Gillis cgillis@juniper.net Ben Friedman (703) 288-8132  bfriedman@sms.com

SNR SYSTEMS LLC Reston, VA SB Carrie Keeler ckeeler@juniper.net Mike Simon (301) 294 6070 mike.simon@snr-systems.com 

STERLING COMPUTERS CORP Norfolk, NE SWOB Chris Gillis cgillis@juniper.net Natalia Toddy (605) 242-1243 Natalia.toddy@sterling.com

TECHNICA CORPORATION Dulles, VA SVOB Russ Lefchak rlefchak@juniper.net Lori Beckert (703) 662-2046 lbeckert@technicacorp.com 

TEKSYNAP CORP Reston, VA SB 8(a) Russ Lefchak rlefchak@juniper.net Adriana Berrior (571-329-0107 Adriana.Berrios@teksynap.com 
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TELOS CORP Ashburn, VA LB Linda Ables lables@juniper.net Jim Hoke (703) 724-3704 jim.hoke@telos.com

THUNDERCAT TECHNOLOGY LLC Reston, VA SDVOB Russ Lefchak rlefchak@juniper.net Megan Battaglia (443) 876-5867 mbattaglia@thundercattech.com

VAE, INC Herndon, VA SB Julia Pappagallo jpappagallo@juniper.net Matt Deming (703) 942-6727 x1149 matt.deming@vaeit.com

VERIZON MANAGED SERVICES (Federal) Ashburn, VA LB Greg Lyon jlyon@juniper.net

WILDFLOWER INTERNATIONAL LTD Santa Fe, NM. SB(HUB/WODSB) Jeremy Blodgett jblodgett@juniper.net Andrew Balzarini (505) 216-8779 andrew@wildflowerintl.com

WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY LLC (WWT) St. Louis, MO MBE Dennis Schwanke/Linda Ables lables@juniper.net Dennis Schwanke (717) 891-0313 Dschwanke@juniper.net

Distribution HQ Location *Company Size DesignationJuniper Partner Manager Email Partner Contact Phone E-mail

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP. Reston, VA LB Vicki Mumma vmumma@juniper.net juniper@carahsoft.com

INGRAM MICRO, INC Buffalo, NY LB

Rachel Thienes - DPAM

Sylvester “Vess” Jones - IPDAM

Lorena McLellan - Ops Manager 

rmischel@juniper.net

sylvesterj@juniper.net

lmclellan@juniper.net juniper.assist@ingrammicro.com

EXCLUSIVE NETWORKS USA, INC SAN JOSE, CA LB Brittanny Keenan bkeenan@juniper.net juniper_deals_us@exclusive-networks.com

Solution Providers/OEM Lite HQ Location *Company Size DesignationJuniper Partner Manager Email Partner Contact Phone E-mail

CIS SECURE COMPUTING, INC** Ashburn, VA Linda Ables lables@juniper.net

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS Schaumburg, IL LB Linda Ables lables@juniper.net Joanna Martin joanna.martin1@motorolasolutions.com

PACIFIC STAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC (PACSTAR)**PORTLAND, OR Linda Ables lables@juniper.net
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